Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986

2.17B

Statement of administrators' proposals

Name of Company Company number
Sandstone Trading Limited in administration 04961459

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Court case number
Leeds District Registry 0009 of 2009

We Howard Smith Richard Dixon Fleming
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

1 The Embankment 1 The Embankment
Neville Street Neville Street

Leeds Leeds

LS14DW LS14DW

United Kingdom United Kingdom

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on 26 February 2069

Signed
Joint Administrators /
Dated 26 February 2009
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information in Michael Lewis
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you if there is a query on the form. 1 The Embankment
The contact information that you give will be visible to Neville Street
researchers of the public record Leeds
LS14DW

Tel +44 113 2313191

O

=]

[al
MONDAY

Number 724440 DX Exchange Leeds

IH m”l || ||||Il ‘|||H n you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:-
"AQYGETTM® 1pavies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Caraitr

A23

02/03/2008 118
I COMPANIES HOUSE




Sandstone Trading Limited
(in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant
to Paragraph 49 of Schedule

B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986

KPMG LLP
13 February 2009
This report contains 10 pages

hs/sg/ml/if

See Notice: About this Report.  All rights reserved.




AR

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report 1o Creditors pursuant 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
. KPMGLLP

13 February 2009

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepared by Howard Smith and Richard Fleming, the Joint
Administrators of Sandstone Trading Limited, solely to comply with their statutory-duty
under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to lay before creditors a
statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the Administration Order, and
for no other purpose. 1t is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any
other purpose, or in any other context.

This Report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to
be used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial
interest in Sandstone Trading Limited.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other
than under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at its own risk.
To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any liability in respect of this Report.

Howard Smith and Richard Fleming are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners by
the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

The Joint Administrators act as agents for Sandstone Trading Limited and contract
without personal liability. The appointments of the Joint Administrators are personal to
them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in respect of this Report or
the conduct of the administration.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.



Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B! of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
13 February 2009
Contents
1 Introduction 1
2 Background 1
3 Events leading to the Joint Administrators’
appointments 2
4 Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
administration : 3
5 Receipts and payments 7
6 Statements of Affairs 7
7 Creditors 8
8 Other matters 8
9 Creditors’ meeting 9
10  Administrators’ proposals 10
11  Conclusion 11
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Joint Administrators’ time costs
3 A creditors guide to Administrators’ fees - England and Wales
4 Directors’ Statement of Affairs
5 Abstract of Admimistrators’ Receipts & Payments Account

See Notice: About this Report. All nghts reserved.




pana

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuani to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

Glossary

Joint Administrators

The Company

RoT

Directors
RBS / Bank
Plant Hire
Holdings
Developments
North Yorkshire
Estates
Securities
WGH

WG2

The Cookson Group

CWwW
Clayton
JTR & RB
Towngate

BERR

See Notice: Abowt this Report. All rights reserved.

KPMG LLP
13 February 2009

Howard Smith and Richard Fleming of KPMG LLP

Sandstone Trading Limited (company rc-gistcred
number 04961459)

Retention of Title

Joseph Cookson and Richard King

Royal Bank of Scotland PLC

Cookson Plant Hire Limited

JR Cookson Holdings Limited

JR Cookson Developments Limited

Cookson Homes North Yorkshire Limited

Cookson Estates Limited

Cookson Securities Limited

Cookson Homes WG1 Limited

Cookson Homes WG2 Limited

The group of companies comprising Holdings and its
subsidiaries (Developments, North Yorkshire, Estates,
Securities, WG1, and WG2)

Craig Waddington

Clayton Penistone Group

JTR & RB Developments LLP

Towngate Homes Limited

The Department for Business, Enterprise and
Regulatory Reform




Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Introduction

Howard Smith and Richard Fleming of KPMG LLP, were appointed as Joint
Administrators of Sandstone Trading Limited on 6 January 2009 by the Bank, a holder of
a qualifying floating charge. The appointment was filed in the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry. The Court Administration Order number is 8
of 2009. :

Howard Smith and Richard Fleming are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners by
the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the Joint Administrators can be exercised by either of the Joint
Administrators.

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint
Administrators now set out their proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration
and for the conduct of the administration.

The report also includes certain information required to be provided to creditors in
accordance with Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended).

The appropriate statutory information is set ouf in Appendix 1.

The Joint Administrators estimate that there will be no funds available to the unsecured
creditors other than a potential dividend under the Prescribed Part rules. Therefore, in
accordance with Paragraph 52 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint
Administrators do not propose to hold an initial creditors’ meeting.

Background

The Company was incorporated in 2003 and first became active in the summer of 2006.
It operated as the principal contractor for the Cookson Group. This group was associated
to the Company by a2 common shareholder. In addition the Company acted as contractor
for a number of third party developments. The Company was responsible for operating
the Cookson Group head office including the finance and purchasing functions.

Prior to the Joint Administrators’ appointment the Company was engaged on five
contracts, at various stages of completion, as detailed below:

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 1




Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Customer Site
Cookson Homes WG2 Limited Whitley Willows Phase 2
(Residential property)
Craig Waddington Whitley Willows Plots 5 & 6
(Residential property)
Clayton Penistone Group Penistone
(Commercial property)
JTR & RB Developments Limited Oatsroyd Mill
(Residential property)
Towngate Homes Limited Woodsome Avenue

(Residential property)

The Company has a 100% subsidiary, Plant Hire, that provided plant to the Company’s
development sites. :

Events leading to the Joint Administrators’ appointments

Recent well documented turmoil in the financial markets and the credit crunch have led to
a slow down in the UK economy and the housing market. This led to a downtumn in sales
by the Cockson Group and other contracting parties, which in turn had a knock on impact
on the Company’s cashflow.

Furthermore the downturn has resulted in a reduction of available credit from suppliers
and this also adversely impacted on the Company’s cashflow.

On 10 December 2008, the Company were advised by JTR & RB that they could not fund
Phase 2 of the Oatsroyd Mill development. This resulted in a repudiatory breach of
contract and work ceased on the site.

Also on 10 December 2008, CW withheld £98,942 of approved certified work, resulting
in a breach of contract and cessation of work.

Whilst the Company envisaged that it potentially would be able to overcome the effects

of the economic downturn, the combined effect of the JTR & RB and CW contract
breaches meant that the Company could not continue,

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 2




4.1

pana

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

The Directors took steps to determine the CW contract, with determination occurring on 5
January 2009 after the requisite 14 day notice period. On 18 December 2008 the
Directors filed a Notice of Inténtion to Appoint Administrators, with appointment of the
Joint Administrators planned for 6 January 2009.

A winding up petition was filed against the Company on 18 December 2008. In
accordance with Paragraph 25(a) of Schedule Bl Insolvency Act 1986, the winding up
order prohibited the Directors from appointing Joint Administrators. Therefore the
Directors requested that the Bank, the qualifying floating charge holder, make an
appointment and as a result Joint Administrators were appointed over the Company on 6
January 2009,

Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
administration

Purpose of the administration

In accordance with Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule Bl Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint
Administrators have stepped objectives. In order, these are:

(a) rescue the Company as a going concern,

(b) achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Company was wound up; but if unachievable

(¢) to realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

The objective as set out in Paragraph 3(1)(a) rescuing the Company (legal entity) as a
going concern is not possible due to the high level of liabilities incurred by the Company.

The Company has ceased to trade and the Joint Administrators do not anticipate any
dividend to unsecured creditors, except potentially under the Prescribed Part rules, and so
the objective as set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) is unlikely to be achieved.

The objective of this administration is therefore that which is set out in Paragraph 3(1){c),

realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

See Notice: About this Report. Al rights reserved. 3




4.2

4.3

43.1

ez

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant 10 Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Initial strategy

Immediately upon the Joint Administrators’ appoiniment, representatives attended the
Company’s premises to secure the books and records and to take control of the business.

Work at all sites had ceased prior to Christmas 2008 and the Joint Administrators decided
that the most appropriate strategy was to cease to trade immediately.

All employees were made redundant by the Joint Administrators upon appointment. The
Company’s former quantity surveyor and accountant were retained on a self employed
basis for four weeks to prepare final accounts and contract claims.

Progress of the administration

I enclose at Appendix 5 a receipts and payments period account for the period from 6
January 2009 to 24 February 2009.

The main assets of the Company comprise contract debtors and claims, debts due from
associated companies, motor vehicles, and office fixtures and fittings.

Debtors

According to the Company records, the Company has debtor balances of £3.3 million of
which:

e £1.0 millien relates to contract debtors due from third parties. The majority of this
(£940,000) relates to work done for the Towngate Joint Venture (Woodsome
Avenue). This balance will be realised as houses are sold. Sale proceeds are paid
directly to the Bank to reduce its term loan, which is secured by a fixed charge over
the properties. Under the terms of the joint venture development agreement, the first
£50,000 net proceeds of each sale are paid to Natwest who have funded Towngate’s
side of the joint venture. The remainder is paid to RBS. This continues until both
lenders have been repaid in full;

e £2.2 million relates to debtors due from associated companies. These companies are
not in a position to repay these debts immediately. As the shareholder, Joe Cookson,
has provided a number of personal guarantees over the Company’s liabilities, the
Joint Administrators’ strategy is to monitor the Group position and seek to realise
value for the debts when conditions allow.. Where appropriate the Joint
Administrators will take debts to protect any value in these debts. In respect of the
debt due from WG2 (£387,000), the Joint Administrators are seeking to obtain a legal
charge over the properties which will rank second behind Yorkshire Bank, who are
funding the development; and

s £90,000 consists of VAT receivable of £71,000 from Her Majesty’s Revenue and
Customs (HMRC) and other prepayments of £19,000. A VAT refund of £63,000 was
received by the Cormnpany shortly after the appointment of Administrators

See Notice: About this Repert. All rights reserved. 4




43.2

433

434

he2nsc

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Contract Claims

The directors determined the contract with CW and repudiated the JTR & RB contract
prior to the appointment of the Joint Administrators. We are currently reviewing both
these contracts to establish and quantify potential claims that can be pursued.

A summary of the status of each ‘live’ contract is given below:
Contract Status

Contract not determined.
WG2 Second legal charge is being sought over the assets of WG2
to secure the debt.

CW Contract determined.
Claim for damages for breach of contract to be pursued.

Clayton Work to date paid in full by Clayton.
- No further monies being sought from this contract.

Contract repudiated.

TR & RB Claim for damages for repudiation of contract to be
pursued.
Towngate Development agreement not determined. Five properties

are close to completion. The Joint Administrators are
working with Towngate to complete and market the five
properties to make recoveries for the joint venture secured
creditors, RBS and NatWest. North Yorkshire has been
instructed to complete the five properties.

Fixtures and fittings

The Company owns office fixtures and fittings at the head office, which is leased from
Developments. We have agreed a sale of these assets to Developments who occupy the
property for £10,000.

Motor vehicles

The Company held five vehicles on finance leases. The Joint Administrators have
taken advice from independent agents who have confirmed that there is no value
in these leases. The relevant finance companies have been contacted and the
vehicles are either being returned or novated to Developments.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 5




435

43.6

4.4

Rana

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Retention of Title creditors

All known creditors of the Company were notified of the Joint Administrators’
appointment on 13 January 2009 and were advised to contact our office immediately
should they wish to exercise their ROT rights.

Several ROT claims have been received and we are currently processing these claims.

Investigations

As part of the Joint Administrators’ statutory duties, investigations will be made into the
conduct of the Directors in the three years prior to the appointment. The findings of these
investigations will be reported to BERR in accordance with the Company Directors
Disqualification Act 1986. '

The Joint Administrators have requested information from the Directors in the form of a
questionnaire.

In addition, the Joint Administrators will investigate whether there are any claims the
Company may have against any third parties in respect of transactions at undervalue,
preferences, wrongful trading or misfeasance. The Joint Adminisirators will pursue any
such claims if appropriate after taking independent legal advice.

Costs of realisation

The Joint Administrators’ time costs to 6 February 2009 are £31,250. This reflects 141
hours at an average rate of £223. A full analysis of the Joint Administrators’ costs to date
in accordance with the provisions of the Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 is attached at
Appendix 2. Expenses incurred to 6 February 2009 are £144.

A creditors’ guide to fees is enclosed at Appendix 3.
The Joint Administrators have instructed KPMG LLP GSS (Health, Safety &
Environment), Pension, Tax and VAT specialists to carry out assessments of the

Company’s position. The charge out rates shown in Appendix 2 shali apply to these
departments.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 6




5.1
5.1.1

5.2
521

52.2

523

524

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Receipts and payments

1 enclose at Appendix 5 a receipt and payments account for the period 6 January 2009 to
24 February 2009. Unless otherwise indicated, all amounts are stated net of VAT.

Receipts

Refunds

The Joint Administrators have received £63,246 in respect of a pre-appointment VAT
refund for November 2008.

Payments

IT charges

IT services to the Company were suspended by ICUK Technologies Limited (“ICUK™)
until their pre-appointment creditor claim of £13,600 was agreed in full. The Joint
Administrators agreed to pay a ransom payment of £3,000 in order to maintain access to
the information technology services on site. This has allowed the Joint Administrators to
have fuil access to the Company’s financial records and ongoing IT support. To date
£1,000 has been paid in respect of this agreement with the balance due in 2 months time.

Direct labour

To date the Joint Administrators have paid a total of £5,798 to the Company’s former
guantity surveyor and accountant, who were retained on a self employed basis.

Wages

To date £6,075 has been paid to Wren Corporate Finance, for work carried out in relation
to the preparation of the financial accounts and the Statement of Affairs.

Other costs

To date £228 has been paid in respect of statutory advertising and £10 in respect of Land
Registry search fees.

Statements of Affairs

The Directors of the Company were requested to prepare a statement of affairs. This has
been submitted to the administrators and is attached at Appendix 4.

See Notice: About this Repors. All rights reserved. 7



7.1

7.2

7.3

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

It should be noted that the figures provided are those of the Directors. The Joint
Administrators therefore take no responsibility for their factual accuracy.

Creditors

Secured creditors

At the date of our appointment the secured creditor, RBS, was owed £1.19 million
secured by fixed and floating charges over the assets of the company also a fixed charge
over the Woodsome Avenue properties, owned by Towngate. The outcome for the
secured creditor is substantially dependent on the value achieved for the five properties
under the Towngate development agreement.

Preferential creditors

Preferential creditors are estimated at £32,722 and relate to employees’ claims for holiday
pay and arrears of pay. Based on our current estimated outcome, we anticipate that the
preferential creditors will be paid in full.

Unsecured creditors

Non-preferential creditor claims continue to be submitted. Based on information
provided in the Directors statement of affairs the Joint Administrators estimate that total
unsecured claims will be in the region of £3.1 million.

Applying section 176A (2) (a) of the Insolvency Act 1986, there may potentially be a
Prescribed Part of the Company's floating charge asset realisations available to the
unsecured creditors. The availability of such a distribution will be dependent on the level
of floating charge realisations. As a significant element of these realisations may come
from contract claims, the outcome of which are uncertain, it is not possible to provide an
indication of the prescribed part at this stage.

Other matters

EC regulations will apply and these proceedings will be the main proceedings as defined
in Article 3 of the EC Regulations. The centre of main interest of the Company is in
England within the EC.

Set Notice: About this Report.  All rights rescrved. 8




: Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Aet 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Creditors’ meeting

On the basis of current information we do not anticipate that there will be sufficient funds
to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors, except potentially under the
Prescribed Part rules.

Therefore, in accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986, a meeting of creditors will not be convened unless 10% in value of creditors request
it, in the prescribed manner (i.e. on Form 2.21B, enclosed with this Report) within 12
days. -

In the absence of a meeting being called, the proposals below will be deemed accepted.
The expenses of surnmoning and of holding such a meeting shall be paid by the creditor

requesting the meeting unless it is resolved at the meeting that the expenses should be
payable out of the assets of the Company.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 9




10

RIna

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Administrators’ proposals

The Joint Administrators propose the following:
Resolution 1

* to continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as Joint Administrators as they, in their discretion, consider desirable in order
to fulfil the objective of maximising realisations from the assets of the Company;

e in pursuing this objective the Joint Administrators will have the power to take all
necessary steps to propose a Company Voluntary Arrangement between the Company
and its creditors, if this is deemed to offer the best prospect of maximising
realisations for the benefit of creditors;

s to seek an extension to the administration period if deemed necessary by the Joint
Administrators pursuant to paragraph 76 of schedule Bl to the Act;

+ when it is considered that no further distributions to creditors will be made and that
the Joint Admimistrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to
move the Company from administration to Dissolution, pursuant to paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Act;

» 1f the Joint Administrators consider that a distribution will be made to unsecured
creditors of the Company, to take the necessary steps to move the Company into
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidatien pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act;

e if Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation is deemed appropriate, the Joint Administrators
would be permitted to seek the appointment of Howard Smith and Richard Fleming
of KPMG LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Company without any further recourse to
creditors. In accordance with paragraph 83(7) and Rule 2.117(3), creditors may
nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the nomination
is made after the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are approved;

» if one of the criteria set out in paragraph 79(2) of schedule B1 to the Act apply to the
Company, to-make an application to court to end the administration and, if deemed
appropriate, to petition the court for the winding up of the Company. If appropriate,
the Joint Administrators will, at the same time, apply to be appointed as Joint
Liquidators under Section 140(1) of the Act;

e that the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability in accordance with
Paragraph 98 (2) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, upon the filing of the
final Receipts and Payments account in accordance with Rule 2.110 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986;

» in the event that Howard Smith and Richard Fleming are appointed Joint Liquidators
then they will be allowed to act jointly and severally.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 10



11

A

Sandstone Trading Limited (in adminisiration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Resolution 2
In relation to Administrators’ fees:

e That in the event that no creditors committee is formed, the Joint Administrators be
authorised to draw fees on account from the assets of the Company from time to time,
during the period of the administration, based on time properly spent by KPMG LLP.
Time costs incurred by the Joint Administrators are to reflect the complexity of the
assignment in accordance with the charge out rates detailed in Appendix 2. In the
event that Howard Smith and Richard Fleming be appointed Joint Liquidators that
they will be able to draw fees on the same basis as the Joint Administrators as agreed
by the Company’s creditors. Also, that the Joint Administrators be authorised to
draw disbursements from time to time; and

e that the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of HSE, Pension, Tax and VAT advice
provided to the Joint Administrators be based upon time costs and shall be paid out of
the assets of the Company.

Conclusion

This concludes the Joint Administrators’ report to creditors. Should any creditor require
further information, please contact my colleague, Michael Lewis, who can be contacted
on 0113 231 3191.

Richard Fleming
Joint Administrator

Sec Notice: About this Report.  All rights reserved. "




hcenzc

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 19866
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Appendix 1 - Statutory information

Date of incorporation 12 November 2003

Company registration nhumber 04961459
Present registered office ¢/o KPMG LLP,

1 The Embankment
Neville Street
Leeds

LS1 4DW

Previous registered office 14A Longbow Close
Bradley
Huddersfield
West Yorkshire
HD2 IGQ

Trading address 14A Longbow Close
Bradiey
Huddersfield
West Yorkshire
HD2 1GQ

Issued share capital Ordinary 1
Shareholders Joseph Richard Cookson

Directors ' Joseph Richard Cookson
Richard Anthony King

Company secretary Karen Lesley Dews

Employees . 34

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




‘paasasal sY3U |y “Hoday SKyl MOGY 13IMNDN 335

00°69¢ 00°69¢ 00'1 - - Q071 -
00°§9¢€ 0059t 001 - - o0l - 151[%93Y2 3 SATBUUONSING
uoyedpssau]
89°67C 00'692°21 0¥°£S - 00°6¢ 0TIl 0T'L .
0008t 00°050°t 00t - 00t - - gAY waunwmodde 1504
6L°181 05PST o'l - 0Tl 0o - 10 wewnutodde 1504
00°50L 05°8¥E oLl - oLl - - LV A Wwaunutodde 1504
{4 24% 00°EbT 0L'g - 0z'0 - 050 T SMIIAIL LVA % LD [ETHU]
00'59¢ 0070911 00t - - 1%4 - SUONE[IDUCIY
08'2Z1 00°86 080 - 080 - - Zurisysed [e1auUsD)
S1opz 00°08Z°1 0TS - 0z¢ - 00T S13pjot| 21muaqap o} spoday
8C6IE 0SL16°1 009 - 051 00y 050 spuswnoop A3xnens
00081 00'8T 061 - 06'1 - - nealapioq % Suipuog
[8°61T 05 0EC'S 0L'vT - 0S°Li 00t 0Ty soni|ewo] paje[al juswimoddy
Lianoy
¥ NEY ER ) SInoy
adenay 1e10], [BI0L 110ddng S10)e.SINWPY yuamadeue IopaarIauyre g apea3d Aq yuads amp) payepijosuo))

paysyLom $39) Juenduro) 6 JIS

6007 Aleniqag 90 0) 6007 ALenuef 9p :poriad Sunpsoday

§J502 AuIl) SJ0)RLISTHIUIPY Jutor- 7 XIpuaddy

600 onqasf ¢f

dTTOWdY
0RET 1Y (auanjosuy ayy fo 1 g ampayas fo gy ydviBo.wg o1 Juons.nd s.ioppaa’y of 110daYy
(HORDASIUIPD NI} pa1Hl] SINPPL] FUHOISPUDS

B




-paatasal siYSu [y ‘poday S IN0QY :PINON] 235

'$3181 10 9FIBYD JO |9AI] [EI5UIT a1 UL pajosyyal §1

ng juswudisse ay) o) Kpoonp pafaeyd 10U SI SUGSUNY UCHESIHIWPE [BOUAD U1 pako[duia Jyels Jo 1502 ay |, Jjuads awt] Jo sisA|eue ay) ut papnfout
are pue Juatuudisse st 03 Aoarp AW paFIeyd SABY 4JJEIS [BLIBIAII8S PUE SIDTYsED Suipniout NsWuFISSe S1G) U0 PONIOM IABY OUm JJeIS [[V

LO'ETT 00'0Z8°1€ 0’1yl - 0
LoeTe 00'0Z8°I£ ot Iyl - pouad 243 vy
- - - - d

2JEP 0} §)500)/SIN0Y RMEAD SIY
LO0°ETT 00'0Z8° 1€ 0L IvI 3 086 0T’ vE 0€'T1
L6181 00°'76£°T1 0189 - 08'LS 0€°01 :
00051 00051 001 - 00'1 - -
0069¢ 00°L89 08’1 - - (9 -
00081 00°08L LI - (A - -
00'€9¢ 00°¢78"1 oo'e - - 00§ -
00081 00581l 06'L - 06'L - -
L5191 00°086"9 oTer - 0L0F 05T -
SLE0T 00's18 o0y - 00t 0071 -
Py Svt 00°86¥°9 0881 - 00T 0411 0rs
00'59¢ 00°¢L 070 - - 0T'0 -
00062 oorsey 05! - - 0s'1 -
12°79¢ 00'SYL'y [ - 00'1 00'L ors
00051 00051 00'1 001 - -
0059t 00°560°1 00t - - -00¢ -

6007 ewnigaf ¢}

dTT DY

9861 10y Mouanjosuy ayi fo g spipoyos Jo sp ydpaSvap g o1 pupnsand sionpat) o Lioday
{voppysiunapn wy) papnury Spvl [ auoISpuvg

SajoN

Jsoa/sanoy [B10],

SM3IADI UOISUA]
asuapuodsanios 23koydwyg
Swiey Loy
$1011PaJ2 paindas
si0)1pald o) siodoy
2ouapuodsaLiod 101pa1))
$1031pa12 AJION
SI01PALD)

suipea],

spunjal Ly A % xe) wounuodde-aig
A13peg 73 Wijeay
510192Q
SI[INY2A
Aviadosd pjoyaas
SJ3SSE 0 uojjes|eay




nans

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
13 February 2009

Expenses
£
Car Mileage 139.80
Lunch 4.00
Total expenses 143.80

KPMG charge out rates

Partner

Associate Partner
Director Tax

Director

Senior Manager .
Senior Manager Tax
Manager Tax

Manager

Assistant Manager Tax
Assistant Manager
Case Administrator Tax
Case Administrator

Support

1 October 2008 — 30

September 2009
%)

465
400
535
400
365
375
305
290
205
205
165
150

95

See Notice: About this Report. Al rights reserved.




hcnat

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Appendix 3 - A creditor’s guide to Administrators’ fees —
England and Wales

1.1

2.1

3.1

Introduction

When a company goes into administration the costs of the proceedings are paid
out of its assets. The creditors, who hope to recover some of their debts out of
the assets, therefore have a direct interest in the level of costs and, int particular,
the remuneration of the insolvency practitioner appointed to act as
Administrator. The insolvency legislation recognises this interest by providing
mechanisms for creditors to determine the basis of the Administrator’s fees.
This guide is intended to help creditors be aware of their rights to approve and
monitor fees and explains the basis on which fees are fixed.

The nature of administration

Administration is a procedure which places a company under the control of an
insolvency practitioner and the protection of the court with the following
objective:

s rescuing the company as a going concern; or

e achieving a better result for the creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the company were wound up without first being in administration.

Or, if the Admunistrator thinks neither of these objectives is reasonably
practicable:

» realising property in order to make a distribution to secured or preferential
creditors.

The creditors’ committee

The creditors have the right to appoint a committee with a minimum of three and
a maximum of five members. One of the functions of the committee is to
determine the basis of the Administrator’s remuneration. The committee is
normally established at the meeting of creditors which the -Administrator is
required to hold within a maximum of ten weeks from the beginning of the
administration to consider his Reports. The Administrator must call the first
meeting of the committee within six weeks of its establishment, and subsequent
meetings must be held either at specified dates agreed by the committee, or when
a member of the committee asks for one, or when the Administrator decides he
needs to hold one. The commuttee has power to summon the Administrator to
attend before it and provide such information about the exercise of his functions.

Sce Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




a3 .UU

4.1

4.2

43

" Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant o Paragraph 4% of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Fixing the Administrator’s fees

The basis for fixing the Administrator’s remuneration is set out in rule 2.106 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986, which states that it shall be fixed either:

e as a percentage of the value of the property which the Administrator has to
deal with; or

¢ by reference to the time properly given by the Administrator and his staff in
attending to matters arising in the administration.

1t is for the creditors’ committee (if there is one) to determine on which of these
bases the remuneration is to be fixed, and if it is fixed as a percentage, to fix the
percentage to be applied. Rule 2.106 says that in arriving at its decision the
committee shall have regard to the following matters:

e the complexity {or otherwise) of the case;

* any responsibility of an exceptional kind or degree which falls on the
Administrator;

e the effectiveness with which the Administrator appears to be camrying out, or
to have carried out, his duties; and

¢ the value and nature of the assets which the Administrator has to deal with.

If there is no creditors’ committee, or the committee does not make the requisite
determination, the Administrator’s remuneration may be fixed by a resolution of
a meeting of creditors having regard to the same matters as the committee would.
If the remuneration is not fixed in any of these ways, it will be fixed by the court
on application by the Administrator.

There are special rules about creditors’ resolutions in cases where the
Administrator has stated in his Reports that the company has insufficient
property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors except out of
the reserved fund which may have to be set aside out of floating charge assets.
In this case a resolution of the creditors shall be taken as passed if, and only if,
passed with the approval of:

» each secured creditor of the company; or

o if the Administrator has made or intends to make a distribution to
preferential creditors:

- each secured creditor of the company; and
- preferential creditors whose debts amount to more than 50% of the

preferential debts of the company, disregarding debts of any creditor
who does not respond to an invitation to give or withhold approval.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




44

5.1

5.1.1

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Note that there is no requirement to hold a creditors’ meeting in such cases unless
a meeting is requisitioned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% of the
total debts of the company.

A resolution of creditors may be obtained by correspondence.
What information should be provided by the Administrator?
When seeking fee approval.

When seeking agreement to his fees the Administrator should provide sufficient
supporting information to enable the committee or the creditors to form a
judgement as to whether the proposed fee is reasonable having regard to all the
circumstances of the case. The nature and extent of the supporting information
which should be provided will depend on:

« the nature of the approval being sought;

» the stage during the administration of the case at which it is being sought;
and

¢ the size and complexity of the case.

Where, at any creditors’ or committee meeting, the Administrator seeks
agreement to the terms on which he is to be remunerated, he should provide the
meeting with details of the charge-out rates of all grades of staff, including
principals, which are likely to be mvolved on the case.

Where the Administrator seeks agreement to his fees during the course of the
administration, he should always provide an up to date receipts and payments
account. Where the proposed fee is based on time costs the Administrator should
disclose to the committee or the creditors the time spent and the charge-out value
in the particular case, together with, where appropriate, such additional
information as may reasonably be required having regard to the size and
complexity of the case.

The additional information should comprise a sufficient explanation of what the
Administrator has achieved and how it was achieved to enable the value of the
exercise to be assessed (whilst recognising that the Administrator must fulfil
certain statutory obligations that might be seen to bring no added value for
creditors) and to establish that the time has been properly spent on the case.

That assessment will need to be made having regard to the time spent and the
rates at which that time was charged, bearing in mind the factors set out in
paragraph 4.1 above. To enable this assessment to be camried out it may be
necessary for the Administrator to provide an analysis of the time spent on the
case by type of activity and grade of staff. The degree of detail will depend on
the circumstances of the case, but it will be helpful to be aware of the
professional guidance which has been given to insolvency practitioners on this

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.



=AHAE

. Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

subject. The guidance suggests the following areas of activity as a basis for the
analysis of time spent:

e administration and planning;

e investigations;

e realisation of assets;

e rading;

. creditorg; and

e any other case-specific matters.

The following categories are suggested as a basis for analysis by grade of staff:

s  Partner;

e Manager;

s other senior professionals; and
e assistants and support staff.

The explanation of what has been done can be expected to include an outline of
the nature of the assignment and the Administrator’s own initial assessment,
including the anticipated return to creditors. To the extent applicable it should
also explain: -

¢ any significant aspects of the case, particularly those that affect the amount of
time spent;

e the reasons for subsequent changes in strategy;

* any comments on any figures in the summary of time spent accompanying
the request the Administrator wishes to make;

e the steps taken to establish the views of creditors, particularly in relation to
agreeing the strategy for the assignment, budgeting, time recording, fee
drawing or fee agreement;

s any existing agreement about fees; and

s details of how other professionals, including sub-contractors, were chosen,
how they were contracted to be paid, and what steps have been taken to
review their fees.

It should be borne in mind that the degree of analysis and form of presentation
should be proportionate to the size and complexity of the case. In smaller cases
not all categories of activity will always be relevant, whilst further analysis may
be necessary in larger cases.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




hcenzc

5.2

5.3

5.3.1

532

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Where the fee is charged on a pcrccntzigc basis the Administrator should provide
details of any work which has been or is intended to be sub-contracted out which
would normally be undertaken directly by an Administrator or his staff,

After fee approval

Where a resolution fixing the basis of fees is passed at any creditors’ meeting
held before he has substantially completed his functions, the Administrator
should notify the creditors of the details of the resolution in his next report or
circular to them. In all subsequent reports to creditors the Administrator should
specify the amount of remuneration he has drawn in accordance with the
resolution.

Where the fee is based on time costs he should also provide details of the time
spent and charge-out value to date and any material changes in the rates charged
for the various grades since the resolution was first passed. He should also
provide such additional infermation as may be required in accordance with the
principals set out in paragraph 5.1.3 above. Where the fee is charged on a
percentage basis the Administrator should provide the details set out in paragraph
5.1.4 above regarding work which has been sub-contracted out.

Expenses and disbursements

There 15 no statutory requirement for the committee or the creditors to approve
the drawing of expenses or disbursements. However, professional guidance
issued to insolvency practitioners requires that, where the Administrator proposes
to recover costs which, whilst being in the nature of expenses or disbursements,
may include an element of shared or allocated costs (such as room hire, document
storage or communication facilities provided by the Administrator’s own firm),
they must be disclosed and be authorised by those responsible for approving his
remuneration. Such expenses must be directly incurred on the case and subject to
a reasonable method of calculation and allocation.

It is the practice of KPMG not to allocate the everyday cost of stationary,
printing, telephone, faxes, post ete. as individual re-charges. However, such costs
are necessary disbursements properly re-chargeable to the estate. The re-charge
is achieved by adding a charge of 3.5% to the time costs incurred, being an
estimate of the costs incurred.

What if a creditor is dissatisfied?

If a creditor believes that the Administrator’s remuneration 1is too high he may, if
at least 25% in value of the creditors (including himself) agree, apply to the court
for an order that it be reduced. If the court does not dismiss the application
(which it may if it considers that insufficient cause is shown) the applicant must
give the Administrator a copy of the application and supporting evidence at least
14 days before the hearing. Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs must be
paid by the applicant and not as an expense of the administration.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




ez

7

7.1

8.1

8.2

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

What if the Administrator is dissatisfied?

If the Admimstrator considers that the remuneration fixed by the creditors’
commuttee 1s insufficient he may request that it be increased by resolution of the
creditors. If he considers that the remuneration fixed by the committee or the
creditors is insufficient, he may apply to the court for it to be increased. If he
decides to apply to the court he must give at least 14 days notice to the members
of the creditors’ committee and the committee may nominate one or more of its
members to appear or be represented on the application. If there is no
committee, the Administrator’s notice of his application must be sent to such of
the company’s creditors as the court may direct, and they may nominate one or
more of their number to appear or be represented. The court may order the costs
to be paid as an expense of the administration.

Other matters relating to fees

Where there are Joint Administrators it is for them to agree between themselves
how the remuneration payable should be apportioned. Any dispute arising
between them may be referred to the court, the creditors’ committee or a meeting
of the creditors.

If the Administrator is a solicitor and employs his own firm to act on behalf of
the company, profit costs may not be paid unless authorised by the creditors’
committee, the creditors or the court.

Whilst every care has been taken in its preparation, this statement is intended for general
guidance only.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.




AN

Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report 1o Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Appendix 4 - Directors Statements of Affairs

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved,




Rule 2,29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

Sandstene Trading Limited in administration

Company number

04961459

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

[full name of court]

Court case number
0009 of 2009

Statement as to the affairs of Sandstone Trading Limited, 14A Longbow Close, Bradley,

Huddersfield, HD?2 1GQ

On the 6 January 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name Joseph Richard Cookson

Signed ,ﬁ/kL

Dated 26" February 2009




A — Summary of Assets

Assets Aﬁl
! Book Estimated to
Value Realise
_i\s__sets subject to fixed charge: £ £
IDeposit account £49,848.79 £49,846.79|
%
;Irade debt due from Towngate Homes Limited | #s27.742.821 £827.742.82
;Vehicles subject to HP £24,946.25| £18,464 81
iASS ets subject to floating charge:
Mnvestment in Subsidiary Company £579,000.00 £0.00
goﬁice fixtures and fittings o £24,488.70 £10,000.00
i
1E%Work in Progress and unpaid certifed work £396,747.99 £164,423.00
i
Trade debt due from Towngate Homes Limted | £113.071.08] £113,071.08
;_LOther 3 party debtors ) £46,145.12|  £41,673.07
i
;Intercompany,debtors, net of like for ke intercompany credifors | £1,925542.18]  £515,605.36
lVAT £35,194.28 £63,246.00
Prepayments, sundry debtors etc. £8,834.75 £0.00
Uncharged assets: £0.00 £0.00

|
I

£1,804,072.93

'Set aside for fixed charge holders

(£896,054.42)

{Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

£908,018.51

Signature / Z‘L Date Lé/ ?’ﬁ’f,




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise

£907,478.51

(£32,721.74)

£874,756.77

(£177,951.35)

£696,805.42

(£308,268.80)

£388,536.62

£177,951.35

£566,487.97

(3,130,356.40)

(£2,563,868.43)

£0.00

(£2,563,868.43)

(£1.00)

(£2,563,869.43)

Signature /2/ &L ] Date 2/5/ }/ 27




ared ameudig

PaYdENE IS

¥
uaaIgd 10)1pa1d 193p Jo (apodsod yim) ewre|) 10
7 A1unoas Jo anjea | AJunoas areq | AQ ppoy A1noas Aue Jo s[ieja(] | junowry SS2IppY 1031PaI12 JO SWeN

"uorssassod
s Auedwos o) w1 A1adoid 1940 31 JO UOKUIIAT FUIWIRD SIONPAID pup SIOTAISS 10 spoo3 Jo Ajddns ay) Jo soueape uy pred sjunoure Jurre[d
SIFWO)SND pup syuswaaide s{es [BUONIPUoD 10 Jursea] [aheyD “aseyaind-2I1Y Iopun SI0YPAID [[e AJIIUSPI PUR SIONPIID [[€ IPN[OUL ISAW NO L :3JON

SYOLIAFIO ANVIANOD



850 5257
36 ¥XH

rHE 2aHD

%2 vaH

HSo 80H

|06 vS
AOB 80H

Qast £4M
rg ZLAM
N6 8UH

M8 SOH
oDe 8CH

s0e 08S
rez o108

iy LaH
Dal e1s1

ddv 12ad

A9 LLIM

nrs 4287

A8 90H
¥X6 610

SIYSHIOA 158M
XefeH

o6 LkdM
X006 Z44M
[BLLAN

qpg 8aH

901 LXH
IYSHIOA 1M
rAl €aH

¥rg 8aH

19 LLAM
vz 7S
w.:.z_mvtD.? .—mm?—,
XNV +2S
aysApeq
pIaYSIapPOK
3z 6AH
QUSHOA IS
SUUSHIOA 159/
SUUSHOA 15BM
ANUSHOA 153M
JUUSHIOA JSBM
1d? vad

aHo #1710

auleaq uo uojled
8z l¥d

93z B8N0

“SHON

BUUSHIOA TS
MINT 60K
&._me._osf ~mu>>
spaoT

Nk €187
BIYSHIOA 159M

MNG BLOA
BIIUSHIOA 1S3M

HAavy v
spas

playseppnH
1a1SaUDURIN

spaa’] nemuioy
wasie) [eMAoH POOMOS
Helsig peoy palapied
BNUSHIOA 1SBM PIBIN
ybngloquiasg wied ABojouyos L splaLLasID)
p(eYsIaPPNH aeq Aquad
XSHIEH py 22enb§ G2
piausieppny puguoIsInuL
playsIappH py 5pea7 L1G
pieysiepPNH fejieus
ME0 £287 Aayo
Aapegd peoy ASIEA abuely
SIYSHIOA 1S9M spad
plauseppH LOLNCRUIA
Aajsuied uoysAcY
pialpsaUD syeysT Buipeil piopaIsaud
Aoz aue sha)
YPIOH 581040018
pjayeYen AaiButl peoy piojpeid
Angsmal uojeaysyel
pieysEpPPNH adlouuewS
pleysEPRNH fungquowiy
playssappnH sjeq Aqued
BHYSHIOA 158M piojpe.d
yepIowpoy aueT AaH) HOOIS
plausappnH Aaidaug
15 UbiH ©noY) wied sbuelo
SIYSEIVET Aspoud
BHUSUOIMWIE M, LUOMIURY
dosSYIOM uojuen
AeyBug S1eYss0ID
UywioH afpuguloH
playsIepPNH 100y 115108
aue A2IpoY S| sS0Y
QIUSHIOA 1S9M, spaan
Aajublay eens Nd

oy 63M YHOMSWIBH
WOA RUMPIEGSO

foneg iioos
plaYyssappNH ga|0yn20./8
plouade i HN 100 a6uBI)
aLosIap(IO pEOY PAIBPIRD
Zvi2on sefionen
faydus aue Joow Buo g
uopappeud Wed ssauisng Aempeoig

peoy plRSREM PZ1
aue lid Ae13 98

s|IW ElLUEINE

aAe BWOSPOOM T

peay peausimeH guun

pH PIRYSYBM L8E

100y PUZ

Wi sung 8uL jO 4ol
ASNOH 1EJPI

fepp PUIOUIMEH a8z

aso Wied Aapad ciun
yed ssausnig peoy ebuely
19815 JIAESM

Cmmhﬂ 20.5:0 t

) aue uosioy 92
peoY poOMMED € 2 L SN
wied ssausing oo Aa|w3 ab Wi
anuany S1EQ 08

asnoH Wopadid

sugt pue|pEst I8

peoy LONEIS 9

S| piaypiueg saddn 2N
Y PIoYSHeM STV

py PIBI@YEM BG83

wied faH Jens

py kagay

wegsulLZ

Py aASUOASQ 1T

aug- esnoysied

SNUaAY Spuepig ¥

anosg adeud £

peoy pesUPOOM GV

peoy UsdID UoW!S pu3 %A 6F
asNoH eAsNy €I
pecy piRpeWLNG €€
asnoH 9pISHIeE

Prd UHOMSWOH

Kepn UoHNA

asol) alebioN €

peoy 1IN M3N €42

pecy Aaisuied

153 pu| PIdI9SIL

£SO} SPUBIPOOM B

ueg auy

WEd pagsuly

pi7 ausod W
RUUMIN ped
Py 1894 UOSMET
Buizeio L7
sgo1nag Buipling uoldury
yoMBL 539U
pr) iSEICRyseyy et .
fupaaubuz W
fuedIoD UBYoYD! [E8PI 34 1
BUH 1O
pi SUBUOUN [B1AH
pi SiE1a 2doH Jaied
P SiUBL BYIOUSUIH M T
sojwessd ka|en aWICH
SP0AIES 9811 VBD
pi Buizeigy Aiepuooes gpeueiD)
SI1010E1UOD fuuao|4 UOUED H
Buideaspue g AUEM A9
aguUBUIUEN WOopaald
uuhid @
[E911198)T NIOMES
P swigshg doysand
seomieg aaiL md
pr1 0D Bulpioyess ded
gaosag BunesH eampied
810
a|qeisuc) ¥
P80
sio0d Bulwwieag weyBupiong
pr Buipioneds /Mo s
pi eberEs fobug
fuyooy uoisuelg
co_.._m.:woxm x._o_.su_.._:o.h@ ._m:w._sw._m wa
pi Buipioyeas Aer @28
golsansy Aajweld
P mho._m.:m_m ady
M SWDISAS IBIEMUIEY WoZewy
Sav
soig dosiy
mvtO\/ 1S9 FO _.__Ozmammm:& m_..__ﬁ__._._m
prt tnsuog ebioH
Buipjoges SHO
fsuaH e
oo v
X07) 1918d



316 8257
ASS LOH
AQL v04d
w0 o8N

OX0 9NM
950 6571
9S4 LaH

Md9 60H
JH9 9ES

078 LAH
aaqs vad

g1€ 60H

L1dt 9QH

it FARY

nre 1asg
YO8 80
Z10 LiVm

NHE 0ES
H30 8QH
AD? £aH
011 20K
drs LaH
0Ol ZaH
MX0 SdM
Hdt €aH
dX8 8QH
298 6187

aue €ad
aas 9
D4l vIVM

Qd} 90H
spasn
BHYSHIOA 1SM
BHUSHIOA 1SOM
Xesa|ppIn

At LUN
uebip
BIISHION 1STAN
BHUSHIOA 1STM
BUYSHIOA 1SBM
auojsiuad

Sy Eldm
BHYSHIOA 1SOM
playsisppnH
BYSHIOA 1SOM
YUBLWIoH

X16 8237
BHYSHIOA 1SOM
MIS 6108
J46 809

N6 LLST

DLy 179
SNYSHIOA 1S9
NYE 90H

HY8 SOH
piojpelg
psysiappny
apisAasiapy

plRIyeYs
DAIYSHIO A 1SOM
pIgysiappnH
BUIYSHICA 1SOM
BUYSHOA 1S3M
p1@ysisppnH
ABAA PrOjIBL
Playsiappni
pisysiappny
DHUSHIOA FSTM,
330 8QH
ANYSHIOA 1SBM
BHYS13}530N0|5)
aIyssyd

Ore BYM

dX6 SQH

asnoyfug
kaspngd
playsiappnH
piojpelg
piojugsIn
YOIMION
ysipugig
spaa]
playsisppny
UujwioH
peoy plaways
AUYSHION 1SAAN
plaIappnH
poom1I07
PloysieppnH
BuoypayienN
Aaspny
asnoybug
Uo1eayoalD
plojpeig
spaaT
uojjog
spea
lYSHIOA M
QIYSHIOA JSBAN
uoyBunybuQ
adioyjuew|ayg
Su3aH 1S
189 WED3
abpraybng
playsisppnH
abpLgsulin
psysIappny
pleysiappny
lesjog
iod aifes3
abpugsulw
abpaspag
spaan)
playsiappny
piojpeig
Agising
LBYOULL Y
suajen 1S
Q03B AN

Jaa41S Xluaoyd
fasieq

ajlemyiun

peoy pjeweg
yoeoiddy uone)s
peoy uanoy

auen Asjpeig
usalg) ss0I)
peoy speaT plo
PeOY PESYPOOM
SYIOAN oUaINET
Aanqgsmaq

sue WU L
peoy YEd
poOMY30T

aue xO

Aajsie

peoy asbejAuuy
1S 820 1s0d
j9a1g Bunoy
aueT ¥0agIoH
}eans se9

Peoy palaplao YO
asnoybug
PlaysiappnH
pecy uonels gl
py uonels
$OOPAEH

uopuo]

aue abpuayybno
umdan

198G pAoy
uoyeq

alemue|S

aUeT asnNop| YIESH
PRILN

AUET MOID)

peoy auoysiuad
yed adioy)
uoydan

1881} UojSLIWEH
HOIAA 19MOT
asnoy abeyel]
Py uonels

peoy plauavem vI09

I xiusoyd

19041 AgISapA 2

aue pAol|ID S8Z
SHIOAN BUOIDIA

asnoH plojuels

asnoH jaadsory

ifeH Aspeag

yoeoiddy uaals s5019)
SN0 MOJPEaH

Ausenp poop BBeH

as mun

aue [yudiny Lok
wue spoomian

SHOM B

S||IIN SOUBIAARSIA ¢ MUN
wieg JoImopeapy
80e|d Hed MaN 2
asnol uesiQ

SHIOAA uOpLY

aiels3 pu| 19aas Buno | un
asnoy as0l ajlUm
8SNo| BYUBLIES

1S3 BUBT UMOLg PI
Py Sapmouy |1

Ay plBljunow /9
SHIOM PUBLOOW

e Y| aiouEWw NS | 1N
9S0}0) WEIQUIOH £

1S yoInyoouad Zeb-kvl
HOM HOgheY £ IuN
aue A3imMoy L61

liW 19958 phoy

Aeph sieyhaln) ZZ
HNOD SaAMe|S £

i @SNOH Y)B3H Bl
8SNoH BLLOIg

oIS Aem|ley

uuey playbundsg
yoeouddy yied Syep
anuaAy s1ebybiy ge
153 puj 1S UOTLBWIWEH ¢ JUf
ULIE HOIAA JBMOT

It %08 Od

ple A 2UOIS Jalwsly PIO
L 3ING ISNOH UBME

uesipyy

|leuldsy Suuezng

Bupprew eydly

P17 JusWwabeugy S1SEAA PI]RIDOSSY
alH ayyoe A eandepy

a7 ueyoly

8lIH aueID UBNoISUlY
Sov

Jaubijsag uawnoy

58|Bg BUO)S SNOBQY

SIAY

P XN 'S'Y'Y

HaXSNA o

saysodwios) yapep

00 MOPUIM, POOMAS0T YL
P17 suog 2 ybley sime
P axelq abiosg
uoenNsU| uosig

PITT SIBUION SMIDISAM

I winiuiwngy Bulply 1Isam
Buip|ojeog asolalim
SU(IAM O

SIUB|RSS JISMIEAA
uojBulliapm W

J0)BI0D8(] + J9JUIBd PIEM Y
SWaSAG BDUB||IBAING [BNSIA
swiayshs Guooos B Buneal) Joo|d e)BA
Jleday ays Mn

SOl

Buipinow ¢ L
SIBSBWEDS )

p17 subisag] auolg Joua|
ISMH I

Buiear g Buiqunid g S
pi sioequosy Aeidg
ABojouyoa | ewlo)s

py1 Butpjoyeag uQ jodg
LIS PIEYDIY

AUT [BOIIYIBI0AC) SNAS
Buious4 uosulqoy
uonEINSY SOY

P sedessyel) gy
uotiny

P17 Buidwing suo?) |19y
1e)s LIeypuoN




MHZ 2287
Lot 9QH

e 9XH
Sv0 8aH

939 §14M
aN¥ €GH

091 20H
q0¥ LI

4Y1 60H
986 /aH
04l ¢dH
HHE €aH

008 GaH
NOE 62571
Md9 60H
age Lax
SN39 6287

Zri 108
OYE LAH
ars Z1sM

NOV #4M
avy 8137

d718 ¥XH
X0 SaH

XH8 v18

Zv8 FLAM
AlUSHIOA 1SOAA
AUIYSHIOA 1SN
ZMI ZISL

ST LaH
BUIYSHOA 1SOM
BUIYSHIOA 1SBM

SYIOA M
BUYSHIOA M
M LXH
Piaysi8ppnH
Kaung wosd3y

119 8aH

A0 ZLdM
UHywioH
piaysiappny
UYSHIOA 1SOM
BUIYSHIO A 159M

9d0 8aH
Piaus1appny
Kapil

r36 L1dM
plRysIappnH
109

. PIBysIapny
UNYSHIOA 1SOM
QUUSHIOA 1SM
QUUSHIOA 1580

spaa

BIUSHIOA 1SBM
spaa
BUYSHIOA 1STAN
IYSHIOA ISTAA
BULSHIOA 15OM
dro 013N

UL} -UO-IH0IS
not LaH

dSZ 1§87

BIYSHIOA 1SOM
SpaaT
asnoybug

$88 UQ) LOPPOIS

UYSHOA I1SBM
xejlieH
pleusisppny
Zv¥1 994
afipasonn
abpuLasuni
DUYSHIOA 1SOM
Agjpelg

1S Yoo 8¢
HHE £QH
plausisppny
Aaplum

A MON
ajemyiels
pRYysseppnH
plBusIappn
Sar LOH
UOUNGy
QOB
uoIsuapy
ejsng

AluoH

uopuo]

04l 12§
abpugsunw
SpasT
plojpeliq
pRYsIappnH
346 1ZNG
pedy lleysiym
BIIYSHIOA 1SBM
M EDES LR
YyHojsioH
PIaysisppnky
xejlieH
playsioppny
IBSAA PUE BUAL
weyual
BIYSHIOA M
BIYSHIOA M
18)suuiI8ppry]

piaysIsppnH
aWosI1ap|I©

peoy abejiwny
Aqeuloy]
Pieusiappny

abpug Aqiamog
abpug Aeua4

uopuoT]

pEOY piojpeld g9l
‘peoy p.eAue| ‘S| uoiun
XEHIEH

Wed ssauisng sujuuad
abpon) sBupy

Aajpur

fauoH

peoy Aafium

ofpug uosyoer
quIt)

PEOY pUBIPOCAA
Aapun

ajeboueH

oueq ao7
asnoyBurwa|{ |18
peoy piojpesg

aue jpdeyn Z

peoy peaypoop
19801S BUOIDIA S0V-26
a0

PECY 3|BA SU0D
PWwag W ungsys
a.lua) ssausng peaypiaid
199415 BLOIDIA
aulnogised

S1e1s3 pui [leUItYM
spaa

uMO}S3|PPIN

aue sjebpeo.g yHoN
YOON SUIpUB|ES
puelasIn

uojesiy
peaysaIes) 19ans WEIIM
13 pu| peaismaN
P@Ys.appnH

spaa

Jawuow AngoslD)

S| peaH plod

peoy piojpe.g ||
8snol 8feq

0l X0g 9o

oans Aemiley €1
pecy alepydoy

peoy augjsiued vz
R}ed ssauisng uoyung gz-1z
afieyjon 1en) 1eddn
104 31N

JIEH umo |

850|0 mogBuo i1
100(4 pug

Y HOMSTY G2

PECY pl2ysiappnH 09
WE- 08gaND)

S pAoigog

SWOM PlaYARID
Ziun

BAY HOIMSDY GZ

PY 01D

HOIIPOOAA

asnoH Joadsold

1MW AUD

asnoH yueg

syiop abpug
3pIsSyInog Joo|4 uig
15 aBpug 6

SHIOA BlEA dOj
SS0J0 JeISeaUET 0L HUN
HNOD (I8ssny 1eals) + Jun
SHIOM, BLOJOIA

S§60€ X049 Od

Aep proyysy

153 pu| 3ed Aajuiny
peoy PO 62
asnoyaebipeoig
peCY ABH MBN VE6E
peoy pugjuielg

aatg poombBuise] |
syop ubisaq

aALQ JelHaply

PECY POOMNI0] £01/66
90e|d Mied 62

95N0H 23140y

puUoMaLen

IBUMOID AP

Buyssoid

X8Lwas)

BOUAIMET H2MPEYT)

auH dig As|(EA JBpIED
soydessy |ensip saeals)
400

STOUBJEID SO 1DBILOD
Pi7 SUONN|OS 8IS YO Kloouo
PUNOD) 3|EpIapleD

8JtH JUBjd UOSHOOD

spled |an) aq

saflogry

SUORN|OS 214 3INSg
jelg 3

P17 suoyesligey abpug
slamog D I

DSNOY3IEAN JOIOW UBLEARY
solfog 'Y

BUOZ|ag

P17 8ilyspuey

jonuen 1594 sfelq

ali4 dmg uopayoig
saones Buuter| suoig
181e A Buudg |eimeN sjuoug
SELWOY | 9xElg piojsaleg
s1e4

yojeg s r

P17 aL-¥oug

sopig

SJUEINSUOD QY

Seg ysgiig

suaping

Buyooy uoung

P11 MM S90S 2jeS §
Juisoug

vas

1O piojieq

7 umolg sapteys
LW0J33L ysnug

e)sauap, abejuly

sbuiy g sj00) 09Y
sjuensuo) Auadolg dos|py
[10g40Zqy



da9 ZaH

8928 6157
HNSG 6185
08 8aH
NN¥ PAd

IAL €aH
ads vidm

pad R AAN
MdL 0LST
Hdy 1GH

436 9137 J8)s80i9

43¢ LaH
4AL 20H
14t LaH
4Nn8 vad
1€ LOH
539 60H
340 80H
Z38 8LaM
SHE 1JM
249 LaH

V6 2h4M
Lre LaH

HYO 2ZNa
0O 2aH
D91 2aH
DOt ZdH
aAl 2aH
4H6 ¥XH
XVE 1S7

SNYSHIOA 1SOM,
BHYUSHIOA 1SOM
Zv.L 60H

JLE 998

H49 LOH
spasn
Aojsuleg
Playsiappny
lcodyoeig
piaysiappnH
SIYSHIOA 1SDAN
SrLGLdM

Gge LaOH

4N9 €XH
ANUSHIOA M
spaan
BUIUSHIOA 1S
dAL COH
InoqueH 19xJew

DNUSHIOA 1S
ANUSHIOA 1SOM
ANUSHIOA 1SOM
DNUSHIOA 1S9
PIaYsIapphH

~ YpBWioH
BIUSHIOA 1SOM
pIcHEM
BIUSHIOA 1S9
81IYSHI0A 1SBM
NY¥ L0
BIYSHIOA 1S9/
QUYSHIOA 1SOAA

DO Z0H
Ad9 viA8

anysweybuionN
BNYUSHIOA 1SEMN
playsiappny
playsieppny
QHUSHIOA 1SDAN
Xeyjen
DRUSHIOA 1SOM

playsisppny
afipasioar)
sa|joyyo0.g

SueH

BAIUSHIOA 1SOM

uoNos

uoueq

ajeq Aquaq

uonew

peay spas LIS
Pl

QUYSHION 1SBM
SMYSHICA 1SN
XBJIEH

Aquauiapa

uoHNOlg

PIsysIappiH
BUYSHIOA 1SOAA

yied ubusrog

a8y 1OH
PlaysiappnH
plays.appny
pisys.appny

piojpeig

pOOMA20T]

Aa|uoH

plslsiappny

e Ssausing AIxoin
PlayaxeM
Pl2ysappny
WEeYp|O
Angsmaq]
pisysisppnH
apy LXH
10)5B2U0(Q
Aajperg
pacjpeig
anz 93N
piojiay
piaystappnH
Aapeig
Aajpe.g
PIaysIappny
pugjuerg
spaa’

uapsien
lIIH Hied aieH

peoy [N meN

A0 usple) yuomyme
Playslappni4

syied adioy)

peoy As|suleg

PY Piaisiem

Py YHOMYSY

ped pu| 19A0H
ayebmapn

abpasial]
plaljsiappny
umoryloog

asojp uowblag 4

PY Bpisiaiep

ysiew

plsysiappny

8SNOH Jomo |
ajeboueH

peox aujon

peoy spaa JO

188115 puepagqUINULION
oyApIaisiE)

pecy EUOWIA 181
aue1 Buc

UOLINGI

HNOD) 100WYsNy
pooming

Aajdsy

pEOY MEYS

pecy 3nes

abpon uojuloy )

XEJIIEH

a|IAsungg

yred SSIUSING BUILUAY
aURT uooD

BUA | uodn apseomaN
adioy1ss|0qEH

yled ss8uUISNg AujUUad
Wed §sausmg suluus
yled ssauisng auluuag
pY spas 4o

PY pueIElS

a0e|d PIOXO

pecy I3SoUOUBK /8€
ureg syl

SHJOM [[BMPINgG
Kempeosg Buipyng snxapN ayL
1S WaYHOoN jBalg
Aep nmua) 0/€€
Ned sseusing uopeq gL 1un
lieH uBlansam

asnoy befq

AN

SIIW peayp|od

pecy uolun

1884S YUy

pECY JOOWSIEMSG
9SNOH Yowunig
YRS pu| BPISISIEM
peCY PUE|BAS]D BLB/GR
aue sajoQ pay

1dep sunoooe

Med OIEID

HNOY apIsionn] ¢ + € SHUN
8ueT sajoq pay
9SNOK puBpaqWNYLoN
anun

SHuN

sylopp asudisiul
peoy sudsiuad

0tt xo0g 0d

aue adloyyonp vz
peoyY smaipuy | S
sBuipis poolAjoH

sl 8bpug allkes
PEOY LUIO)OGI0ON
15190415

1ISYBIH L

aso}) moqbuoT eyy
LB DIOWURID

peoy spisiys LGe
asnoH Aspaquuy

as0/0 mogbuo el
as0|0 moqbuo eyl
aso) moqbuoT vyl
3UET S3|0Q PIY
sabepon sauols|||g

¥ slaquieyd eluueg

ubieyuaalg) o3

P11 dnougy Aiddng uonannsuo) go
suojspesAsIn

aleay)|eaH Bwednoin

spieues)

g asng

SBIMINUIS Y03 -Iwel
sdeaspue) ep)

p}7 dnosg puelqad

subis)se4

P17 YN uonesuqey + adeasy g
slefalog

JUBINEIS3Y Jeg GEGL

P} S82IA135 J)SEMOIAUT
uoieINsSu) uooug

SWd3

sueAd 4

sausnpu| ajebaiBBy
suole2IuNWwWo dewy

aliH auel) Aajswia

(8[ES2ICYAA 1E21198|3)30UBLIY 8310AU| BIED
{Beluay lagquiq

siauyed + poomises

SSE|D) 10IS|30X]

abeiney sp3

ULy asudigju

uoneg 8K aua(

apue sbeq ag

wear

M uskeq

Py S19918 Aopayung] sewep
uopng §

abejney smaq

sieuaiey buipiing ajeidwo)
589188 Buidwing HD

SBJB}S T UOSH0O0D

1 syuswdo@aa() uoidwior)) Sewol |
aLro

Sa0IAIas (|024ed Ja)EYD
BIIUYSHIOA YHON SBLUOH UOSHOCD
suawdojaaa Uosyoss)

P17 sBUIp|OH UOSHOOD o [

X1 JoAaAuc)

P 2l ._mn_mw..sw SpJjeyjnon
SUOLED




dOl LidMm
dAL ZaH

rlL 187
va0 SaH
a3avr v4m

Hay vdm

OHE L1aH
Qas9 ¥aH

ade Lad
1YY LYM

X0 MIH

Nd. 60H

q70 k1S
32 ¢aH

Myl 0LST
rig 8aH

Na¥ 61L448
NdZ 604
S1E EaH
as! €dm
SA} cOH

MAL 2aH

Hay v4dm

Ay pAM
dHE £€aH

4A8 8aH

dHZ 604 PIYsiappny
OXL6LNd

9dE 1aH

046 LING

SDI0M
DHYSHIOA JSOAN
ave ZxH
BAYSHIOA IS
ANUSHIOA 1SIM
BUYSHIOA 1SBM
dag 60H
AUUSHIOA M
8vL vOH

1d9 LaH
playsiappny
BIUSHIOA ISIM
191 €ON
SAYSHIOA JSEM
uoBullrep
ANL LHY
SHYSHIOA 1SBM
dvi 9L0A
dar y4m
playsiappny
D80 vXH
spaan]
BUYSHIOA 1SIM
ava olHY
BUIYSHIOA 1S9
AIYSHIOA ISOM
789 LaH
SUYSHIOA 1SRN
BYSHIOA ISTM
2AYSHIOA 1SN
Ployaxem
plsysisppny
SNYSHIOA ISOM
BNUSHIOA ISEM
BAYSHIOA 1SOM
BIYSHIOA 1SOM

playsieppnH
afipugsbuoyy

aUILSU{ODUI YLON

BHYSHIOA 1SOM
Xas vs
laseauoq
NHO 8QH

TOL GLdM

weysang
playsiappnH
xejlleH

spaa]
pigysIsppnH
Payssep
BNYSHIOA JSTM
PIaya%eEM IN
DIYSHIOA 1SOMN
alUSHIOA ISP
POOMNOO0T
Pleysisppny
weyBumon
PleyssappnH
abueioy yompieH
Asing
playsisppnH
alUsHIoA 1587
PlayaxEA
sa|oyy20.q
xXejileH

aueT Yied meysiiliy
playsiappnH
SXSSNS 1SIM
spea
Pleisppni
AUIYSHIOA 1STM
uoleayyes|
YuywieH
PRUSISPRNH
Aa|Bui]

peOY SpaadT {O
Playsisppny
Playayep IN
PlRya%eAA IN
playsisppnH
XME 18D
yuomsaquung Jaddn
aueT Ay
Jaquiny uodn moieq
Ploysiopphi
plaayg
LLIOMPEAA
PlasIsppny
BNYSHICA 1SOAN

Hed a{ep
aue sajoQq pay
1004 Uspuappn

19903 uojButjien
1B saya0se
Joopy abuelsy

YHYLUIoH

100 abueloy
pisljsisppnH
pialjsisppny
98NS BUOJOIA
Angpuotuy
peoy apisajeq
18845 YUty
UNoD UoIBUINY p+E
nypeyd

PEOY POOMYO0T
uciBuyplig

ioopy abueiy
peoyY N 3oy
puejsppeg
ajepsy [ewsnpu| meys|iiy
peoy abpLyb
As|mesny

peoy abueigy uoyanS
ajeq Aquaq
playsisppny
peo. ey
pecy peaypROOA
Aejpunr

pEQY pJOipEIg
aueT] asnoyplald
peoy spag
100 abuel
locwabuel
-Rejpur]
mobBse)n

sueT 1sauplg
SiiN uocigly

Gg x0g 0d

pEoH iy suasnD

15E3 19845 B|SIIED
98NS ybH

uo)da

abpasiaany

Aepp 81ddy qein

SaapUny

3ed pul peoy uohels Zi N
61£%08 Od

aueT plRYYsIH |

aue Aquaq ¥

sue sadoo ¢

peoy Asjsweg

I'H PUE|soL)

PECY SMAIDUY 1S

SHIOAN BLIOIDIA

8)EQ) SUBIBH 1S 6

yed aseyD &

SYIOAN pAonsang

asnoy uajdoH

1#eas ybiH 09

PEOY POOMMIOT ZLL-0L1
aue i

pecy As|sweg

Hie 4 853USING S9|0LM00Ig L1791 HUN
uLed ||eH slemog

Zguun

lieH Agxid

Py uojyblg pned saBeaual Z1
jled [elisSnpu| apISISIEM F1 1N
yuegAuung

19315 Aeyy

SHIOM BpIS|iH e9

[N sLonog

jeans ea ge

asnNoH wopasly

gmn

S| I[BYBIUM,

peoy Aajsuieg

peoy Ag|suleg

SIS ITER

GGEL X089 0d

wied ysaupag

FlL-gLiun

{ssni) pieysieppny) Bug - g
pleA puenoss

Wed ssausing a|sie)d | Iun
oabenon afueaip

aue Aa|moy 9F

950]0) SpuBjpeaH Z

|BUOBUIBILL| UEBPUIEY
JUNooJY ey Odr
suog g 1ebBep
(yHoN) Buiysyangd uocisuyor
SMr

13pjing 8401 9

apiim Auop

abueifer

PiRUIIPM, sUOsSLYOP
SUOSMaI

N Ansnpu

welbu) Jepseny
anydsu)

. Xapuj

Sal

PV M @sea Buy

AN

SUOSpNK

uonanysuo) alebioH
pI s12uno?) ssaldx3 payseppnH
PrruieH rg

dnoin usslsy mouel|
qnid JI0S plslsieppnH
AL sexegq

5ujooy yaisuny

Saih] WwelH

P17 SluBLIRIp SIMBI028(] playsiappnH
UoIaH ¥

xwApeay Asjjep alwoH
[EAOLUIY S$2109U1ESH
OcH

anuad ol playsieppnH
KIS0l SUSpPMOH
9]ef|oH o sswer
9)ebasbby ajebjo
abueyaxgy abeuay
spieqiyony
SUBYNIH'D™D

Aauop fajlep awioM
13qUILY YHEMOH

a4 ding plaYseppNH
SI01B}U| 05

PORED QRS

182819 v

Butues|?) MODUIAL UBS|D) WBBJ0)




ZD9 6aH
NX8 80H

ZDE 525

0d9 LaH
dds vidm

ONL 181
d¥S 9dH
gv¥ 90H

nte 5157
aAl ¢aH
XO06 WS

ONG GdM
X08 sPN
QAi 2aH

r3ae eLdm
MOZ 9XH

ONL 8OH
Qgs 1agd
aAt ¢aH
4X8 £XH
SOvEQH

Zcl8 SaH
L LST

dv0 8aH

d4ro vega
V36 9id

QUIYSHIOA JSOM
QIUSHIO A 1SOM
H3L €98
Playoys
AULSHIOA 1SOM
AYSHIOA 1SOM,
Xdl 19H

N3y 1aH

W LAH
ANYSHIOA 1SOM
anysweybupjong
asnoybug
ANYSHIOA 1SOM
ZHF 951
ANYSHIOA 1SBM
INGS LAOH
anysiqaq
SH6 {HA
RBassO

0as LV

INS 1aH
Jg)sayoue
PRYsIappnH
AVI LINS
SHUSHIOA ISIM
AUIYSHIOA 1SEM
dar i¢cag
BIYSHIOA ISBM
ANYUSHIOA 1SBMN
DNYSHIOA 1SIA
ANYSHIOA 1SOM
dNO 8QH
plRys.tsppnH
JHE 187
ANYUSHIOA 1SBAA
ANYSHIOA IS

QISHIOA 159
NHE £8
THZ LCH

8lepuassoy
Aspoyn
dvg 61 X3

KojuoH
piRYsiappnH
LWBLaLI0M
ugyBuuuig
pleysisppniy
PlayIN
SAYSHIOA YHON
BUYSHIOA JSOM
BULSHIOA 1SOM,
spaan

‘ weysiawy
PEOY D[BAPOOAM
spaan
AUYSHIOA 1SBM
Pi2ysiappnH
BINSHIOA 1SOM
plawasayD ‘uolbumm pIO
weynq
sajeysy buipesj
AD uapieg uAmBm
BUIYSHIOA ISBAA
WTEITE TR
uojda
piaysajooe
AngsmaeQ
XEjEH
AouBiay)
YHBLWIOH
piojpeig
piaysiappnH
XEjlleH
pRYsIapPNH
a6pugsuny
alIYSHIOA 1SOM
playsieppnH
spaan)

ZHS ¥Na
playsiappnH
weybuiuug
BNYSHIOA 1S9M
MNZ SMN
WNO 2170
JIEISUIMEY
3189 PUBIOOW
uBlapuIm

pecy piaysiappny
pecy |iiH ved
awea(] uodn aulem
auen SueBing

yed Aa|peig

pEOY YUBQBLU|OH
eboueH
plalsieppnH
pislsisppnH
}oIoeas

anuany Wsiyo
e 3D BIBAPOOA
UojoD

spaan

PEOY SpaeT 4O
playsiappnH

8jejs3 pu| aueq uohels
ysq

spagpueg

asnoH Jajempeolq |
playsisppny

pecy Asjuels

PH spas yo

Aepp [IY2inyD
adioyisuaney
abpug Aqramosg
aay sBuipAoy
afpuquion
Auetwias amn
peoy Spaad 4o
ayobn

UGUNGHIY

peoy eluegug
spaaT

QOHSIEM

19905 Aauaned
J0ISEDU0Q

abpug Aeusy

19343 sapeyD earo yGL
Pl2yssappnyH
uopuon

weyng oo

aueT aw(oH

BSNOH J3]SBoUC(]
Py ubispeipey

Il 81enbg suaang)
8SNOH [IIH e

e ssauisng xalien
ajejs3 Buipes | aBpugsyuoW 1L N
SHIIOM BPISIBAIY B2 JIUN
9 Iun

1eang abpuquies zg
peoY peayuasis) b
ade|d e g
yoeoiddy poomsi
2snoH ewpjng
SSNOH S{EAPOOAA
Kep Antuad 00LL
peoy ayebaugis gL
BUET S3|0(Q Ppay

PECY UUON M3N 06
L9 SHun

abpon) puejusaig
HNOD Spagpues ¢
asnoH AunoJapy

pEOy UHON M3N 06
Qg N

auen sajog pey
asnoH ONBN

liiH Incag

M B|BASSOY 02

00} xog od
SHIOMIBALY € U
198G Jaroydad |
aueT $ao(] pay

auen Asuolg 99
Hedoayle

slliw AB|uUE)S

19a15 Aapaae))

PY PIRUSNEM BBS/I6S
NeH 213

20§ %08 0d

sapasiny abpug Aeuag
100(4 plg

18845 18BN 6T

90t x0g od

JOUBN BUQIS3IPUIAA
SHIOM S2(IgNP
Buuiel| ssausng sAay
Wied pu) useg J81sapm

s30npoud Butpping jj9scid
MWd

uafiomo

uamQ uyor

51000 POOMYEQ

Suayoo 121

20

P17 @bajjon ssausing |BUOKEN
PJED HPAID DIYIN 1S9 1EN
1amod N

JaHN

P71 0D '8 UOMaN uyor
FOMIBN SBO) LIBUYUON
P Ul YUON

piT S12A JojAeN

P17 BupinsuoD g4N
SlIBARUEN

Y XIWUORDIN

p1i ueybeuow

3N

[1emoioiiin

P17 uapBep

sduing 81810uU0) B)IqOW
poy onay

P enH Asgeny

S30IAMBS H+W

jaufepy

Heday Apog auosA Or
SLWAISAS UB|d JalSen

XN WIN

Auedwod 3 alcow
sBuma xn

S108|y sAespury
Alsiaaun ueyijodonjaw spas
syoo gy

pounog Ao spaad
Apeay Inogen)

P UOS + poomin0T §
suj supn

uymeT jlasowsiefpn
wawabBeuep Aluadold pjoyasean
aleadwen

M se|Is o

Buiuies) shay

pi1 sonseld AajsBuy




8495 L XH
HdZ SES
ArG Z1dM
ade €aH
Ad¥ 6OH
ras vidim
adge eaH
NYEEAH
FAVTAS
gvs s
¥d0 8QH
Ml €aH

N8 GdM
S1S /aH

ANT9 6AaH

ONL #1687

NX9 £X0

$39 6Z37
QNO 8aQH
3d0 8aH

Z¥1 6QH

QAL ¢aH

406 257

1d6 SGH

Nas 6dH

BIYSHIOA ISOM
vy eGH
[JETENS
BAISHIO A, 1SBM,
BNYSHIOA 1S9M
AYSHIOA ISTAN
g3¢€ LaH
BIIYSHOA 1SOM
BUUSHID A 1S9M,
17 LS

MLE 60H
PleyseppnH
Xdl 90Mm
QUIYSHIOA 1SIM
PlRWEYS
PIsUsBpRNH
BISHIOA 1S9M,

PISUSNEM
21IYSHIOA 15BN
dNO 80H
PIaysIapPNH
spaat

d89 S4d

ANYSPIOXO
H1< LaH

ZNZ 0FS
BIUSHIOA ISOM,
PISYsI1SppnH
BNYSHIOA ISOM
V16 ZLdM
YHYWIOH

BIYSHIOA 1SAM
307 £204

BAYSHOA AR
Aa79 1PH

ads 6LND
BNYSHIOA J5OM
ave 181

Nade SXH
YHywioH

XeyeH
pieysiappny
umclaideyn
elsig
praysiappny
QW
BUIUSHIOA ISBM
PN
abpugsuin
BIIUSHICA ISOM
YHHWioH
uopabpgy
UOOgEmzthm
spas
SiaABJEW
abpug Aruag
piaysiappny
£LYV 63N
J98S() pPEOY AdEaH
piedsisppny
Praysiappni{
As|uon
yoseag
uoysalg

Ml EW
POOMUDAAA 23pun uoldiysg
BAYSHIOA 1SOM
plagIsisayd
spaan

uoyday
playsiappny
BUIUSHION ~mw>>
59|0Yyya0.g
ME8 £9
pi2ysiappny
uoidiis

LNSG +NA
spas

umope

X285
plsysisppnH
w._Emu.__._O\f 1S9/
pIsusIsppny
QUSHIOA 1S
Ag|ucH

188435 lleH

aue yan

9JEIS7 pul syyoLloyl
PEOY piOjpRIY 616
sayeQ

weyysp
playsisppnH

PEOY pIBysieppny
pY Asjep aujon
spas

peOY plejysiappny
pecy |iyuioyt Z
Aepp 2a1)8|3

Aspiopn

ajuan sssuisng || @qo|9
pEOY SUOISIUaH
abpugsuIy

auAl uodn aseomsN
BIYSHIOA 1SOM pUY LINOG
SHEMLPUN
UGN

pecy piaysiappnH
yoeoiddy poomalui
abpug Jaquieg
18)sayouEp

pEOY uoINy
plaYsisppnH

aueT Yyuopo)g
18W[T Wl WNgiaysg
aue Ajjouy
UOHNGHIY
AIngsma(]

pEOY [HUmSN
mobse|n

PECY $pa391 4O
peoy Mapn Uoe)
lojsesuoq

peoy uopusie|] €0t
19845 Japiy

'MOleH

adioymey

spaa

100} PUB|SS0I)
puef3

uaaID JaUsI

asNoY By
8oe|d PISubuudg

Aepp slaquey) g

{de Jun) anuad s|IW LED
anuaay uoybuipjo) ¢

PY 12yieaH £}

IH 12deD agt

SYHIOM DISSED

aJiuan ssausing abpugsuiw 2 uun
12845 uoibuliam 021
s|iiw abpug

e playbunds

anuan sselisng sans|3
Ndg aWosIap|IS

CH/60F HUN

sytopn abpug

peoy abejwuy GoL-624
%ied ynoN

SJaleNr) pESH AlUNc)
peayusasy

wed ayL g

sy LE

asnoH ealy

ajejs3 pul uspany £ Jun
peoy W3 maN

24U SSIUISNG POOMUDAM,
198115 U3pswiey

9SNoH BmIUEILE

81153 Buipe.t | aueT JOOW 2 IuN
BSNOK YOI

sy playburidg

1se3315 W

SHIOMA lIompIng

1985 wedspiH 96-39
aueT S9j0Q pay

YIBd sSaulsng uolaed ¢
aauq abeneg uep ayy
anuan UoREAGUU| SPaaT
piej spoog Aem|EY PIO
$IPRUMIG By ]

peoy siw Astperg LG
MOY Aied L

PH PIBED) OL

aueq pue||3

S| BLOJDIA

s1o8)iyaIe uosdLicy) nols
speysielog

sBuis ANo 1ea1s

¥ payg

UBWIANE( PRYSURIS PIEQ
pr1 ssei9 Buipieds

sigd j@allg

Bupybn siybieds
$1oNpald SSen uw__m_umaw
suewINYS

SHepBLIS

:m_me [BIMoN S WHS
sae)S3 IS

PT SUOKIGIUXT MEYS LBLLIEUS

Py sublsaqy ployeos

P17 uopoys v

oG § YIS pA

abeg

douBINqY UYOr 1S

P SUOS ¥ piBUOYIS g
sBuman xn

P11 sBunsen suagoy
8joBd BAIY

P71 WaY

034

Auedwon ybjooy
SI0}IDN0S SUapSWEY
SUABIDSPUIA OINY DY
WBYHON SUawoIouey
playseppnH JO QN Aejoy
P sebeiegy uoungyy
sweyyaey

Buired 0o

|[assny

prRYsIappnH xIWApeay
P17 juswabeueyy winueny)
PI(BIIUSHIO A JeSOUR|8DI0
SIEI0SSY NoLad

PN uos % 9°d

samog Aau)id

1 auelbAy |edipuly
UGSEN JUBSU|d

00 9 1anod O

Aeidsig oljoplod

Bulplam v d




H=Z ¢aH

149 0zad

N¥L ZHd
M5 60H
Vd0 SXH
AHZLIST

vSI60H
dx6 SaH
gy 81571

010 SXH

St rdm

nri 11ag
ary 187

376 LION
dré s XH
rHi 887

ddS ¥4M

fry 9QH

MNG IXH
HHE LOH
AH0 SXH
112 2aH

18g 9XH

BUYSHIOA 1SBM
TIE S25
aAl eag

HrL €29
AopyBiay

NO8 8aH
weyng on
AUIYSHIOA M
puel3
SISO A 1SOM
ZNG 8151

1HL 628
m.__r_wx._o> ISOMA
SUYSHIOA JSIAA
Spoa

pue|i3
Dd9 +aH
206 SXH
HAG EXH
playaxem
are 1os
piojpesg
spaan

dIE SYMm

FS¥ vdM

SHON

pueji3
AUYSHIOA 158/
rdalL 9zsi
JUYSHOA 1S
Hd¥ 930

298 THdM
paysisppnH
Ire 6aX
BUYSHIOA 15O
pisys.appny
UIYSHIOA 1SBM
BIIYSHIOA 1SOM
Xd0 ¢4Mm

Nae6 613d
XEJIEH

282 ZLdM

piayusisppnH
Pioyays
BUIYSHIOA 1SOM,
axoysbuiseq
Aapn

dAl ZAH
pioys.iappni4
Aejing
YuyuloH

aue| Lnog
Spaa
QNYSHIOA SO
Aajsweqg
Piaysiappny
playsiappny
YLOJSIOH

AXE FOH
Aapjoelg
BUIYSHIOA 1S9M
BIIYSHIOA 1SS
BIYSHIOA 1SDM
Joop abuelsy
uojBujwA
uoyBbulybia
j2aN S UonelS meN
anyseyoue
uojSuLue
PiBUSNEM
Platusy ul Aguy
aueT yinog
spaan
QUIYSHIOA 1SBM
PIRYSHEAN
anysiqiag]
BIUSHIOA JSSM
abpug yiea
SAYSHIOA 1SBM
XejieH

PECY |IIN Susany
puel3
P1asJappiH
BUUSHIOA 158
anysabpuqen
abpug Aqlamog
BUYSHIOA M

saln ebpo 158m 21
uojbuiuwng
pioypeIg

Aapjep

1S oY JO
piaysisppny
Aojdayg

3]e1sg puj UINSaM,
ween

SHIOAA UBLLPOCAA
15 Buny Z)

spea)

uaalny ybnieg
Jue ss01D
oO0laIRA

aue ajebpeotg YHON
uodry

auen suyop
playsiappnH
pueji3

xejl|eH

Aepn eanqnr

ABAA UBUUEH
peoy uonEls gl
asnoH AN €18
s/epysoy

Aaxues 1Ea1D)
100y abueig
3uB Yed

SHIOM UBLLPOOAA
ABYpUNOY

spag

abpug AngioH
auInogysy
Pl

Sl LoD
pdYysIBppPnH

aue uosuey 4o
Wed ssauisng pAoIamn
peoy yuoms|ppes
peoy piojpeig
PIBIBNEAN

S]08N 1S

10ang 159
AngmaQ

sybney aljym

aueT syo8Ig 22

€5 X0g Od

auen uopues g

yo1D shapeq 1

pecy spaan

AEmSHOOIS 25

asnoH apag

pecy Joop N 28

gnuN

Hnoo sury

Py uonels

Pl ASBUAA

MBI [IRLIPUIAA 1

pecY PISUSYBM L8C
asnoy ajebpeolg

89 X0g Od

SS0I7) 8y

a)E)s3 pu| SN Asjpead g+ HUN
S|[I1A 9A0IS)

G x0g 0d

Zun

159 puj uo18|pIoSy

SHIOAA PUBLOOW

u0IBay anysyoA

Yied sseusing 123sayoiud Z1 Iun
Wed ssouisng alop Aaiburn)
Kep 20110 Z 1N

Wed $5auUsIng oue| Yed
. v N

SAlMJ 2yl +9

162X08 0 d

py efpug pieAaucls W PIO dYL
POOMIBPU UOISSAA
pecy playssappny
asSNoH UollD

9SNOH payliiw

1S Heqly

P uuN

S|IIN Bnsed

Sl MoIQUsy

851y pRUYBIH g1
£Lex090d

3ied ssausing AqOM
peay spaa og

P17 ISI0H BJIYSHIOA

SSA

1912 AN BIUSHIOA

P 3N BunuB am

13198UAA AUI0I0Q

ejofo Buipry 1sam

AB|BIM ¥ BN

PY7 SI0INGMISIC BUIISSAA
pEALUBUYM M d

P17 Bl OIS BHUSHIDA 1SBAA
SLLIOW JaY[EAN

a5BqalWIOH PUBIPOOA

Pi7 BUIUSNID UUOMSDIOA
POGM, UBANG

SMOPUIAN BPBIL COUBIEM
3UOCIS APISISAM

Aajas|opn

acueuld sjelodio)) UsIps
Spaom Aol

P11 SOIWESaY) UBWXEAA

uosA(] Aajeaym

SLICOIYIEY ELOIMIA

asnop 2adsdojg

SLIAISAS DOUE||I3AING |BNSIA
qni Alaliea

spungMn

saninn pasun

Aesodwajuon pue |euoiipesy
priysaL ssnit

P17 uonEoUgeS WES |
uooIuYoa |

s1asuiBul] Bupginsuo) abuel]
P17 sauddng 9je|S B BuCIS jeUCIPE]L
pi Joopdo . oeue

doyg woolyieg syl

P saneel

diysisuped g jued syl
Suljiad SIABL|

sieads Jagu)

P11 (PUBlT) SO [BIBIN JENIEAA
i (pidusiappnH)} Buouad uojuioyy,
suoinjog Buipiing oenD

pi @bpugure) sieyaD) (ends
P xuwdpeay sbpug Aqiamosg
SAIBIVOSSY 31LI0)S preq




JHELST SMYSHIOAISSM
rac einNg J0isEDUCQ
rag vidm  aMySHIoA 1S8p

Hd8 €S1

spaa.

yBinogsiuon
PRI
PUB(BAB|D

12ang uojBuljlam
MAIA POOM, ¥E
peoy pialysiappny
uBnogsalpplin

891 X08 Od
BSNOH HIOA
SYIop DISSE|D
62 Xod o0d

1S0d DMYSHIOA
saldouss) aNySHIoA
21U UBUDY SIYSHICA
Ja3A




Sandstone Trading Limitecbtatement of Affairs

AIC

108UBL
10SUEBM
118UBD
58UBJHEN
900A001
900A005
900A006
900A007
900A008
900B009
900B011
900B013
900B014
900C001
900C002
900C003
900C005
900C0086
900C007
900D003
S00F001
900F002
900F003
900F004
9006002
900G003
900G006
S00H003
900H004
900HO006
900H007
9001001
900K003
900L004
900L005
900M002
S00R002
S00R004
900s
9008007
9005008
800SUBDO
9047003
900T004
9007005
900U001
900v001
900v002
900W0o01
900W002
S00WwW003
900W0Q7
S00wW009
95UBDO001
9SUBH
SsuBM

27/02/2009

Name

Sub A Locke

P Machan

J Dempsy

Sub JJ Henry

Sub Allsop Bros

AES

Amazon Rainwater Systems Ltd
Ace Elevators Lid

J Atkinsin Interiors Ltd

Sub D Baxter

Sub Bingley Salvage Ltd
Buckingham Swimming Pools
S Birmingham

Sub E Chaplin

Sub CSL Ltd

Sub A Constable

Cardwell Heating Services

P Cullen

T Carolan

T Douglas

Sub Firestop Systems Ltd
Sub Fawcett Electrical

Sub B Flynn

| Fletcher

Sub M Grundy

Sub H Garton Flooring Contractors
J Gierula

D Hardy

Peter Hope Metals Ltd

Hytal Kitchens Ltd

DJ Hirst

The Ideal Kitchen Company
Kimpton Building Services
Lawson Peel Ltd

J Lowrie

Sub David Mcwhirter

Sub Reilly Conc Pumping Ltd
RMB Craftscapes Ltd

Sirus Gectechnical Env
Spray Contracts Ltd

A Scott

G Dowie

T & 8 Moulding

T.C.S

O J Taffinder Ltd

UK Site Repair

Velta Floor heating & cooling systems
Visual Surveillance Systems
Sub A Ward Painter + Decorator
Sub M Wellington '
Terry Wilson

subWhiterose Scafolding
West Riding Aluminium Ltd
Sub Dyson Insulation

Sub Lewis Haigh & Sons Ltd
Sub Martek Composites

Balance

98,260.14
995.46
139.10

5,442.17
3,117.00
-11,530.59
6,560.86
26,871.00
2,875.00
918.00

21,896.00

45,759.25
661.15

2,065.00
1,908.66
8,695.29

15,000.00
950.94
7098.15

14.00
4,455.32
165,919.06
2,646.50
1,400.64
808,50
1,744 .88
661.156
1,432.03
88,042.50
5,885.72
8,084.66
95,029.36
91,367.59
8,965.30
548.00
783.30
1,062.50
46.00
2,298.30
4,630.50
950.94
'749.25
3,782.00
51,700.81
9,700.00
58.75
235.00

14,987 47

16,572.40

14,359.51

1,020.00
18,648.85
11,517.62

8,450.29
12,015.45

2,000.00

Purchase Ledger

Statement of Affairs (2)



Sandstone Trading Limitec6tatement of Affairs

AIC

9SuUBMO08
ADO4
A013
A016
B0O1
B003
BOO9 -
BO10Q
BO186
B020
B0O25
B029
C001
C002
C003
coar
Ccoo0s8
Co09
co10
co17
€018
Co21
€023
Co24
C025
C026
coz27
Doo4
D006
EOO1
E002
EOO3
E0O4
EO0O6
E012
EO013
EO14
EO15
FOO1
F002
F007
Foo3
FO09
GO01
G004
G008
G009
HOO1
HB02
HO04
HOG5
HO06
HOO08
H610
HO14
HO15

27/02/2009

Name

Sub R Muskett

Acumen Designer
Artisan

AGC Tools & Fixings
British Telecom

Bayford Oil

British Gas

BD Consultants

Bronte Natural Spring Water
Bandshire L.td

Bridge Fabrications Ltd
be fuel cards

Cookson Plant Hire
Calderdale Council
Cookson Cont Ltd
Creative Visual Graphics
Calder Valley Skip Hire
Chadwick Lawrence
Cemex

J R Cookson Holdings Ltd
Cookson Developments
Cookson Homes WGH1
CTD

Thomas Crompton Developments Ltd

Cookson Estates

CH Pumping Services
Complete Building Materials
Danlett Ltd

De Lage Lande

Enterprise Print

Eds Haulage

Excelsior Glass

Eastwood + Partners

Cattle Invoice Finance(Electrical Wholesale)

E-On

EPMS

Encon Insulation A
Envirowaste Services Itd
1535 Bar Restaurant
Foregale

fda landscape
Frame-Tech Struciures
Fuse 8

Garrards

GB Construction Supply Group Ltd
S & D Garritt Ltd

Go Interiors
Huddersfield Skip Hire
Howarth Timber

Halme Valley Joinery
C.G.Hitchens
Archibalds

Holgate Aggregate
Howdens Joinery
Holme Valley Readymix
A Heron

Balance

41,796.07
8,856.21
5,097.00

100.07
2,807.44
1,750.54

-304.00
7,500.00

49468

502.55
1,116.25

929.27

479,945.93

625.00
2,902.40
2,572.08
9,388.25
2,515.61
10,772.36
499.36
33,876.40

391.50

982.78
9,315.77
4,641.25

1,233.75 -

5,122.73
660.36
170.00
232.66
555.38
464.13

64,250.18
7579

7,478.25

2,212.88

6,588.59

1,303.08

3,138.65

23,828.62

1,186.73

1,386.50

1,091.53

77,491.25
43,687.87
1,714.13
29,612.30
423.00
13,530.55
120,618.22
980.41
51,995.76
14,282.47

5,620.17

4,517.29
205.64

Purchase Ledger

Statement of Affairs (2)



Sandstone Trading Limite®tatement of Affairs

AIC

HO17
HO18
HO020
H025
HO16
1001
1003
1007
JOO1
JOO06
Jo08
JRCO1
K001
K002
K003
K005
LOO5
LOOB
L.010
M003
MO005
MO06
MO10
MO13
MO16
MO018
NOOQ
NOO5
NO06
NQO7
NOQSY
0001
0004
PO02
PO03
P004
PO0B
PO0S
PO14
P0O15
R0O02
R0O03
RO05
ROO7
R010
RO11
RO16
5003
S005
S009
SO
S017
5021
5022
S023
S024

27/02/2009

Name

Huddersfield Decorators Mrechants Ltd

Hillam Tyres

Baker Tilly

Holgate Construction
Sub Hudsons

ICUK

IDS

Industry UK

Jewsons

JWS

J Jagger & Sons

JRC Rent Account
Kirklees

Knight Frank

Karndean International
Keys Training

S Lockwood + Son Ltd
Sub Labour Ready
Lindsays Allsorts

Master Plan Systems
Magnet

M+H Services

MDIS Insurance Services Ltd
Magden Ltd

J Monaghan Ltd
Micromix RM

Nankivells

John Newton & Co Ltd
NHBC

N Power

National Buisness College Ltd
02

John Owen

PMW

Prosell Building Products
P A Welding

C Potter & Co

Pitney Bowes
Porcelanosa(Yorkshire)Ltd
Price Paving

Russell

RLC Paving

Kirkburton Garages Ltd
Reinforecments Northern
RAC Autc Windscreens
Ramsdens Solicitors
Roberts Castings Ltd
Sage

A Shotton Lid

SGM Structural Design
Shulmans

Shred it

stott thompson architects
David Storrie Associates
Sowerby Bridge Readymix Lid
Spiral Cellars

Balance

10,125.96
436.00
4,629.50
1,633.25
31,466.94
13,600.03
461.49
33,578.53
6,149.18
4,923.97
6,842.03
-24,419.86
8,402.65
-2,878.75
2,100.68
287.88
11,604.36
805.60
1,364.01
71.94
217.53
372.50
6,444 .38
822.64
7,922.80
1,112.65
§,296.48
29,5642.55
-10,000.00
549.73
499,37
2,666.38
12,449.07
23,414.06
3,550.63
41,073.94
752.00

256.74 .

4,257.62
7,302.50
1,617.13
2,150.48
651.92
8,405.48
144.08
293.75
130.18
2,518.23
6,402.25
1,175.00
601.43
351.00
22,090.00
117.50
3,568.74
4,271.68

Purchase Ledger

Statement of Affairs {2)



Sandstone Trading Limite®tatement of Affairs

AIC

SUBBQUA
SUBWOO1
TOO1
T002
TOO06
TOO9
TO11
TO12
TO13
V003
WO01
Wo02
WQ003
WO005
w008
w017
w018
w022
w023
YOO1
Y002

27/02/2009

Name

Sub Quattro Building Solutions
Sub Walker Metal Work (Elland) Ltd

Timber Specialist
Travis Perkins
The Bathroom Shop

Triangle Consulting Engineers

Team Fabrication Lid
Truss Tech Ltd

Traditional and Contemporary

Vistage Int
Wheatley Dyson
Waxman Ceramics Lid
Timothy Woods
Wolseley

Steven Wocd

P W Whitehead
Mark A Wigley
Dorothy Wheeler
WD Lighting UK Ltd
Yorkshire Water
YSS

Totals:
Associated companies
3rd Party suppliers

Total

Balance

46,449 .23
15,885.00
6,192.39
44,034.80
48,983.34
7,306.25
3,103.14
5,670.76
28,803.17
2,760.00
261.87
5,678.45
106.45
63,983.18
5,732.89
13,869.70
1,205.54
2,000.00
78,970.69
309.30
3,244.19

2,712,249.69

494,934.58

2,217,315.11

2,712,249.69

Purchase Ledger

Statement of Affairs (2)



VRQ\\\N‘XQN aeg

M \“ \Q\ ameudig

13 } STV.LOL
ra¢ ¢dH P@ysiappnH
Areuipio 43 P ‘do) Asjury ‘peoy A9H mopN ‘©BpoT Jsop uosx300Q pJeydry ydssor
anjep oY Sa1eys
Piay saleyg Jo sjiela(] [EurioN Jo'oN (apooisod yym) ssaippy I9p[OYRIBYS JO SWBN

SHYAATOHAIVHS ANVJNOD




Sandstone Trading Limited (in administration)

Report to Creditors pursuani to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

13 February 2009

Appendix 5 - Abstract of Administrators’ Receipts &
Payments accounts

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.



* Delete as
appropriate

* Delete as
appropriate

ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 06/01/2009 to 24/02/2009

Appendix to Form 2.24

Sandstone Trading Limited Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 0.00

VAT refunds (pre-app'ent) 63,245.52
Carried forward to 63,245.52
* continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 0.00

Search Fees 10.00

Telephone/Telex/Fax 1,000.0¢

Statutory advertising 228.24

Wages & salaries 5,798.44

Professional Fees 6,075.00

Floating ch. VAT rec'able 1,095.49
Carried forward to 14,207.17

* continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carried forward from one abstract to another

without any intermediate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the administrator since he was appointed.




Sandstone Trading Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/01/2009 From 06/01/2009
of Affairs To 24/02/2009 To 24/02/2009
ASSET REALISATIONS
63,246.00 VAT refunds (pre-app'ent) 63,245.52 63,245,52
63,245.52 63,245.52
COST OF REALISATIONS
Search Fees 10.00 10.00
Telephone/Telex/Fax 1,000.00 1,000.00
Statutory advertising 228.24 228.24
Wages & salaries 5,798.44 5,798.44
Professional Fees 6,075.00 6,075.00
(13,111.68) (13,111.68)
63,246.00 50,133.84 50,133.84
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch. VAT rec'able 1,095.49
Floating charge current 49,038.35
50,133.84
Howard Smith
Adrministrator

Page 1 of |

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

27 February 2009 09:22




